Privacy Policy

Last updated: February 13, 2024

Allen | Hammett Inc ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and share information about you when you visit our website https://www.allenhammett.com (the "Site").

Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information when you use our Site:

Personal Information: This includes any information that can be used to identify you personally, such as your name, email address, phone number, and any other information you choose to provide.

Usage Information: We may collect information about how you use our Site, including the pages you visit, the links you click, and other actions you take.

Device Information: We may collect information about the device you use to access our Site, including the device's IP address, operating system, and browser type.

How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for various purposes, including to:

Provide, maintain, and improve our Site and services.

Respond to your inquiries and provide customer support.

Send you updates, newsletters, and other marketing communications.

Analyze trends and usage patterns to better understand how our Site is used.

Sharing Your Information

We may share your information with third parties in the following circumstances:

With service providers who assist us in operating our Site and conducting our business.

When required by law or to protect our rights and the rights of others.

In connection with a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets.

Your Choices

You have the right to access, update, or delete your personal information at any time. You can also opt-out of receiving marketing communications from us by following the unsubscribe instructions in the emails we send.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our Site. Your continued use of our Site after any changes indicates your acceptance of the new Privacy Policy.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at support@allenhammett.com